Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject: Nomination of Information Security Officers (ISOs).

Government Order No. 120-JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: 08-06-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Vivek Phonsa, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, as Information Security Officer (ISO), in respect of the Forest, Ecology and Environment Department.

The details of the Information Security Officer are as under:

Name of the Officer	Designation	e-mail address	Contact No.	Stationed at (Jammu/Kashmir
	Additional Secretary to the Government	deputysecretaryforest321 @gmail.com	9419193136	Jammu

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

(Nuzhat Shah)

Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: 08 .06.2023

No. FST-IT/10/2023

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.

2. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K, Jammu.

4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department.

5. Order File.